Approval of submitted plans is not an approval of omissions or
oversights by this office or non compliance with any applicable
regulations of local government. The contractor is responsible
for making sure that the building complies with all applicable

codes and regulations of the local government. T
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JD SPORTS - STORE #1315
SOUTH HILL MALL - SPACE #530

The approved construction plans, documents, and all
engineering must be posted on the job at all inspections in a
visible and readily accessible location.

Full sized legible color plans are required to be provided by
the permitee on site for inspection.

NOTE: THE ARCHITECTURAL PORTION OF THE TENANT
SHALL BE COVERED UNDER A SEPARATE PERMIT.
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR FULL FLOOR PLAN.
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2 EXIT REQUIRED ) \((/Q~ revised and updated floor plans. Testing of th_e system W!|| be required prior to use
02 STOCK ROOM » 'b/\ 7 COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL: 16'-8" of the rack storage. See IBC chapter 10 for lighting requirements.
?Egﬁpsg ! ngég 6 o) < .Provide load limit placards in each rack area, type, and/or shelf with variation in load
Qu \ A \&:{o limits per engineers design. Packards to be durably constructed and posted for :
S\ inspection. See RMI standards for details. Client:
2 7/ .
Do not use or load racks until after Final Inspection Approval. J D SPORTS
3308 N. MITTHOEFFER ROAD
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46235
Revisions:
PROGRESS SET 12.18.2023
NORTH 1ST CITY SUBMITTAL 01.10.2024
/\ DESIGN DENSITY 05.08.2024
18
sae | EGRESS PLAN
3/16" = 1'-0"
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
1 TACTILE EXIT SIGN TO SAY "EXIT ROUTE" SEE 26/G-111, 27/G-111 & 29/G-111 FOR MORE
INFORMATION.
— | — PATH OF TRAVEL
9 TACTILE EXIT SIGN TO SAY "EXIT" SEE 26/G-111, 27/G-111 & 29/G-111 FOR MORE
INFORMATION.
44" CLEAR PATH OF TRAVEL
ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN WITH 6" HIGH LETTERS AND
10 (0% LISTED/LABELED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 924. REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS No. Description Date
Project No.: 23606.20
@ FIRE EXTINGUISHER. TYPE 2A10BC. COORDINATE FINAL LOCATIONS Drawn By:
DESIGN OCCUPANCY LOAD AND QUANTITIES WITH LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL. Roviowed By:
OCCUPANT LOAD Scale:
FLOOR USE TOTAL S.F. CAATAD [OE A OCCUPANT LOAD [
FLOOR ok TOTALS.F. FACTOR (SF/OCC) SRR O |EGRESS .
_ - - EMERGENCY LIGHTING Date: 10.15.2023
GROUND FLOOR SALES AREA (GROSS): 3667 60 62 o Fil .
DESCRIPTION REQUIREMENT PROPOSED EM1 EM fiename:
FITTING ROOMS (GROSS): 85 60 2 —— — Sheet Title:
HALLWAYS/CORRIDORS 210 200 1 MIN. # OF EXITS PER OCCUPANT 9 9
(GROSS):
RESTROOMS (GROSS): 106 1 PER 1
STOCK ROOM (GROSS): 1866 300 7 WAXTRAVEL DISTANGE 250'-0" WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM 140-10" (REFER TO EGRESS PLAN) EGRESS
' PLAN
MANAGER'S OFFICE (GROSS): 77 150 1 CORRIDOR WIDTH 44" MIN 44"
STAFF ROOM (GROSS): 126 15 9
MIN. EGRESS WIDTH 830CCx0.2=16.6" 16"
ELECTRICAL ROOM (GROSS): 43 300 1 NG Sheet #:
: COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL . 1 ' on '
E;AOSSESLII,\EIQSEABLE SPACE: PERIMETER 6146.00 83 DISTANCE 75'-0" MAX. é 16'-8 G O O 4
17 13 9 1
scae | KEY NOTES s | EGRESS DATA scae | EGRESS DATA soae | SYMBOLS LEGEND
NTS NTS NTS NTS (© MCG ARCHITECTURE 2024 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED




RECESSED FOUNTAINS:

, 8
1/2u
3/8"

PRCTI20240722

V4
1.WITHIN ALCOVES 60" MIN. CLR %
5 MINIMUM 18" DEEP & 32" - FIN FLOOR EVEN City of Puyallup
L_S" Development & Permitting Services
Max MIN. CLR. WHEN A SINGLE )
FOUNTAIN IS PERMITTED. THRESHOLD - 1/2" MAX PILE HEIGHT o C 102n ”\(U - _IIjS_SUED PERI\I/IIT ‘ ’
A. CONTRACTOR SHALL USE =SJIR))M)) m— COMPRESSED CARPET 1/4" N GRADE 2 BRAILLE (TYP) 4 uilding Mym g
: 6'-18 ~ MAX BELOW THRESHOLD - Wy :
THE SIZE OF THE WATER % o — ﬁiﬁﬁngNCE 4o 4o Engineering Public Works -
| FOUNTAIN TO BE USED TO G TRANSITION BETWEEN FLOOR FINISHES ol = | orrice : _
! SIZE THE ALCOVE ® & 18" A el fel N— Fire Traffic
i ACCORDINGLY (COMPLYING nS:| | 3 m GRADE 2 BRAILLE (TYP) o
< l z » " W/MFR REQUIREMENTS & O | ¥ Z ©O THREE LINES OF TEXT ©
5! = MAXT: RECOMMENDATIONS) AS Z| 82| Z > ) .| 02 FXI I M
|21 N _— WELL AS COORDINATING - R = ® ' — I = .
3|1 ] W/THE ARCHITECT. ' g o Al e Co01A ~e ACGENT STRIPE (TYP) 3 e e mcgarchitecture.com
L " = ,1,//4/6‘0,, = % 1 /2 MAX NS SRR
SOl ‘D = N 0l ™ =
L WATER FLOW: THE SPOUT SHALL PROVIDE A FLOW OF A / % W i 2% T P LETTERS & NUMERALS SHALL o 2
WATER 4 INCHES (100 mm) HIGH MINIMUM AND SHALL 7 L1/a" MaX NS 1/8" ACCENT STRIPE (TYP) BE RAISED 1/32", UPPER CASE = o g S »< E
BE LOCATED 5 INCHES (125 mm) MAXIMUM FROM THE @ THRESHOLD X SANS SERIF TYPE & SHALL BE § % 8w 3 =
FRONT OF THE UNIT. THE ANGLE OF THE WATER 30" MIN TWO LINES OF TEXT ACCOMPANIED WITH GRADE 2 HEF2 =
STREAM SHALL BE MEASURED HORIZONTALLY 18" : ) 1" LETTER "C* OR "S" - BRAILLE - RAISED CHARACTERS SadEsSHE
RELATIVE TO THE FRONT FACE OF THE UNIT. WHEN MIN & T PER SCHEDULE (TYP) SHALL BE AT LEAST 5/8" HIGH, Seal:
SPOUTS ARE LOCATED LESS THAN 3 INCHES (75 mm) CLR _ 1/4" MAX %ﬁ _100\ o BUT NO HIGHER THAN 2 :
FROM THE FRONT OF THE UNIT, THE ANGLE OF THE 7 —_— gﬁy =\co [t RAISED 5/8" LETTERS (TYP) RRESPONDIN
WATER STREAM SHALL BE 30 DEGREES MAXIMUM. " C] [] g_@ 58 % 0 o @ SRR 20110580
WHERE SPOUTS ARE LOCATED BETWEEN 3 INCHES (76 ACCESSIBLE N . O ||x LEVEL CHANGES STORAGE RAISED 5/8" LETTERS (TYP) R
mm) AND 5 INCHES (127 mm) MAXIMUM FROM THE RESTROOM 7 12" MIN > 5 5 25 < ©) ] EGISTERED
FRONT OF THE UNIT, THE ANGLE OF THE WATER DOOR AND o % S5c .5 & <SEB . 2 ARCHITECT
STREAM SHALL BE 15 DEGREES MAXIMUM. WALL SIGNS N §‘§ g § g % §§ N ONE LINE OF TEXT
PER DETAILS 2 O b :
21, 26, 27, 28 &
DRINKING FOUNTAIN SCALE 30 29/, TYP. THRESHOLD REQUIREMENTS SCALE 15 ACCESSIBILITY SIGNAGE SCALE 10 ADA SIGNAGE SCALE 5 MAJEED
RECESSED FOUNTAIN REQUIREMENTS - TYP. 1/2" = 1'-0" TOILET ROOM PLAN LAVATORY TOILET ACCESSORIES DETAIL 3'=1-0" ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGN 1-1/2" = 1'- 0" ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGN 6" =1-0" STATE OF WASHINGTON
NOTE: NOTE: NOTE: NOTE:
ON DOORWAYS LEADING TO GENERAL NOTE: FOR GRAB BAR MOUNTING SEE DETAIL 16, 22 & 30/- FOR MORE INFO N yoo, Yeag MINIFDOOR - reod MINIF DOOR - ¥oa8 MR POOR R EDGE OF SIGN =
it ) : ; - : X=42"MIN IF Y=54" HAS BOTH A LATCH HAS CLOSER HAS CLOSER A Project for:
MEN"/"BOYS" SANITARY TYPICAL DOOR I
& CLOSER
FACILITIES AN EQUILATERAL y SIGN WHERE WALL SIGN
TRIANGLE 1/4" THICK W/EDGE X 54" MIN X ( OCCURS PEN i WHERE "
12" LONG & A VERTEX POINTING MIRROR 36" MIN. i ’l24 24' - 0 @ ~.  OCCURS 5
UPWARD & ON "WOMEN"/"GIRLS" 54" MIN ¢ N MIN MIN = ROOM ID SIGNAGE z
SANITARY FACILITIES A CIRCLE : : i 42" GRAB BAR 1| oa o T = v % (PER SPECIFICATIONS) o LETTERS & NUMERALS SHALL
1/4" THICK & 12" IN DIAMETER, = MINT MIN. -5 2 < 2 < > SEE of| o|w = / BE RAISED 1/32", UPPER CASE
THESE GEOMETRIC SYMBOLS = = | Q . Flo =10 z ~ SANS SERIF TYPE & SHALL BE
SHALL BE CENTERED ON THE = ~|= — —t : T F ' 2 |E@ o |1 4 N\ ACCOMPANIED WITH GRADE 2
DOOR @ A HEIGHT OF 60" & 2N — 7 E E .| - 000000 BRAILLE - RAISED CHARACTERS
1-0" THEIR COLOR & CONTRAST S — 2 - _ — m L NENR 23 ,83°°%8 SHALL BE AT LEAST 5/8" HIGH,
SHALL BE DISTINCTLY S EEE Z| Z P — ] ] N 8 T 8 . (B)HINGE SIDE APPROACHES (C)-LATCH SIDE APPROACHES N _ y BUT NO HIGHER THAN 2"
DIFFERENT FROM THE COLOR & o |2 = jz . |z o n 8 % ' =
CONTRAST OF THE DOOR. SRR ® 0 Z J o8 3 7 @ MOUNTING @ DOOR & WALL @ MOUNTING @ WALL (NO DOOR) z N N
. ey - . NOTE: 9 RRESPONDIN
6" MAX. 8" MIN. TOILET PAPER | 45 - X=12"IF DOOR HAS BOTH A CLOSER & LATCH NOTES: o\g GRADE 2 BRAILLE
TOE CLR. |_ KNEE CLR. DISPENSER %ﬁ ., X(12"MIN) 1. DOOR SIGN: SHALL BE CENTERED ON DOOR & MOUNTED 60" ABOVE THE FLOOR o|@
1M 18"MIN 7 NOTE: (W/ADHESIVE ONLY - CAULK EDGES W/CLEAR SILICONE) @ THE CENTER OF THE SIGN. o5
z O 3 ALL DOOR IN ALCOVES 2. ROOM SIGN: RAISED & BRAILLED CHARACTERS & PICTORIAL SYMBOL SIGNS = o
= = SHALL COMPLY WITH PICTOGRAMS). LETTERS & NUMERALS SHALL BE RAISED 1/32", UPPERCASE, SANS SERIF
. s ( ) /32", :
CLEAR ACRYLIC PLASTIC LAVATORY CLEARANCES TOILET STALL CLEARANGES 3 \ > v CLEARANCES FOR OR SIMPLE SERIF TYPE, & SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED WITH GRADE 2 BRAILLE. RAISED E?)
/—RADIUS CORNER e _ = FRONT APPROACHES. CHARACTERS SHALL BE 5/8" HIGH MIN, 2" HIGH MAX. ST
%0 SILICONE CAULKED \ || 3. FINISH CONTRAST: THE CHARACTERS & BACKGROUND OF SIGNS SHALL BE EGGSHELL,
e % EDGES ALL ROUND NOTE: THESE FIGURES ARE ILLUSTRATIVE ONLY AND DO NOT DELINEATE THE ONLY MATTE, OR OTHER NON-GLARE FINISH. LO | L
A MEANS OF COMPLIANCE. REFER TO PLANS FOR EXACT LAYOUT OF TOILET ROOMS. @ FRONT APPROACHES 4, 8;1;}?;0;522& SIGNS: SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE LATCH SIDE +~— | (<-E) clf\)
ACCES. SANITARY FACILITIES SCALE 29 TOILET ROOM REQUIREMENTS SCALE 19 DOOR APPROACHES SCALE 14 ACCES. SANITARY FACILITIES SCALE 9 ACCESSIBILITY SIGNAGE SCALE 4 3 Z <
RESTROOM SIGNAGE 1-1/2" = 1'- 0" DETAIL 1/4" = 1'- 0" DETAIL 1/8" = 1'- 0" MOUNTING HEIGHT - ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGN 1/4" = 1'- 0" ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGN 6" =1-0" ) —|| < ;
" A. B. C. TTI1 p— —
6" MIN BLUE BACKGROUND TYP b — T 9 ~
METAL OR METAL STUD 7 \/—WHITE SYMBOL TYP LETTERS AND NUMBERS: \{ o o S
/ WD STUD > - 1. WIDTH OF UPPERCASE "0" 60% MIN. & 110 MAX. \\ O T W —
. / = C.L.SIGN - WALL MOUNTED HEIGHT OF THE UPPERCASE "T". (g ) « ) s S 0
FACE OF GYPSUM © ENTRANCE 5-0" MIN ABOVE FINISH GRADE 2. CHARACTER HEIGHT 5/8" MIN. & 2" MAX.; MEASURED HH ¢ o) A <
BOARD OR CERAMIC \ , WHITE LETTERING TYP VERTICALLY FROM BASELINE OF CHARACTER \ M\ N D L >
TILE WHERE OCCURS ENTRANCE SIGNAGE o 4 o an I_
VERSION A 3. CONTRAST CHARACTERS & SYMBOLS WITH DISPLAY CONDITIONS  — i O ) D )
\ NOTE: BACKGROUND. 1 I D o
SIGN IS TO BE INSTALLED ON THE WALL INTERNATIONAL 4. SANS SERIF UPPERCASE CHARACTERS. NOTES: PROPORTIONS - @p) @)
ADJACENT TO THE LATCH SIDE OF THE DOOR SYMBOL OF : N
6" MIN ACCESSIBILITY SIGNS / PICTOGRAMS 1. ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES - ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCES ARE REQUIRED TO BE
6" x 10 GA STEEL PLATE 5. PICTOGRAMS/PICTORIAL SYMBOL SIGNS SHALL B | 'DENTIFIED WITH AT LEAST ONE STANDARD SIGN AND ADDITIONAL DIREGTIONAL SIGNS, AS )
RAISED SYMBOL - MEN OR . ; . .
RAISED SYMBOL M WELDED/ATTACHED TO STUDS - 1S 2T EHE |)_( gi cvr\é é R1 ga I_ATTHEK:K ” N WHITE BORDER TYP AGCOMPANIED BY THE EQUIVALENT VERBAL REQUIRED, TO BE VISIBLE TO PERSONS ALONG APPROACHING PEDESTRIAN WAYS (DECAL) . 8
_ COORDINATE WITH ELOOR EXTEND (1) STUD BEYOND WELDED TO STUDS OR z &\\, C.L SIGN - WALL MOUNTED DESCRIPTION PLACED DIRECTLY BELOW THE 2. THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY IS REQUIRED TO IDENTIFY FACILITIES o
: © GRAB BAR = 0" M PICTOGRAM FIELD. THE PICTOGRAMS SHALL HAVE | THAT ARE ACCESSIBLE. THE SYMBOL A WHITE FIGURE ON A BLUE BACKGROUND (COLOR
(=) PLAN ROOM NAMES ATTACH W/ (3) #12 SMS @ EA o 5-0" MIN ABOVE FINISH GRADE
= A FIELD HEIGHT OF 6" MIN. NO. 15090) IN FEDERAL STANDARD 595A. WHEN IT IS DETERMINED BY THE ENFORCING
STUD - EXTEND (1) STUD S S AGENCY THAT SUCH SIGNS AND IDENTIFICATION PROVIDE ADEQUATE DIRECTION.
RAISED SYMBOL BEYOND EQUIPMENT MOUNT VERSION B WHITE ARROW SYMBOL NOTE. ¥ 6. CHARACTERS & BACKGROUNDS SHALL BE OF EXCEPTION.
N \ ,, — DIRECTION VARIES TYP ALL BUILDING ENTRANCES 5 NON-GLARE CONTRASTING COLORS. A SPECIAL SIGN OR IDENTIFICATION WHICH COMPLEMENTS DECOR OR A UNIQUE
WO M E N S<— 1S-'I1'I/52I’ELO(§R?A1I:%AI|BI\LIIRESS THAT AREA ACCESSIBLE TO RAISED o 7. SIGNS / PICTOGRAMS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON DESIGN MAY BE APPROVED
Ny JIVILLIN 1G%T§EDML§J;ER®OSSJ§ oR 6" MIN & USABLE BY PERSONS —_— ggg\évﬁ'ékél?\l‘g‘%’\_ﬂ'g gOTCH)EALSFT{%'; f(':EéEng HE 1 3 BRAILLE - CONTRACTED GRADE 2 BRAILLE IS TO BE USED WHEREVER BRAILLE IS
\_ TTTEIT 'WUNISEX" - COORDINATE WITH WITH DISABILITIES SHALL ) REQUIRED. DOTS ARE .01 INCH ON CENTERS IN EACH CELL WITH .02 INCH SPACE
) /< BE IDENTIFIED WITH AT DESCRIBE AND AT 48" MIN. FROM THE BASELINE BETWEEN CELLS. DOTS ARE RAISED A MINIMUM OF 0.025 INCH ABOVE THE BACKGROUND.
FLOOR PLAN ROOM NAMES 1] LEAST ONE STANDARD OF THE LOWEST TACTILE CHARACTER & 60" MAX.
TAMPER-PROOF SCREWS g C.L. SIGN - WALL MOUNTED SIGN AND WITH TO THE BASELINE OF THE HIGHEST TACTILE 4. CHARACTERS - LETTERS ANP NUMBERS ON SIGNS ARE TO HAVE A WIDTH TO HEIG-HT
GRADE 42 RALLE P CHATAGTER . FAVE ACLEAR FLOOR SPACEF | ATIO OF BETWEEN 3. D 1 A0 A STROKE WIDTH TO HEIGHT FATIO SETWEEN T2
q AN N | | SIGNS, AS REQUIRED, TO 18" X 18" MIN. TO BE RAISED OR RECESSED A MINIMUM 1/32 INCH AND ARE TO BE SANS SERIF TYPE.
\ TYP VERSION G BE VISIBLE TO PERSONS 8. VERTICAL CLEARANCE @ SUSPENDED SIGNS RAISED CHARACTERS ARE TO BE AT LEAST 5/8 INCH HIGH AND RECESSED CHARACTERS
116 | VERSIONL QESE‘STQIFE\TSV/Z?;'NG W/MIN HEADROOM OF 80" REQUIRE MIN 3" AND SYMBOLS ARE TO HAVE A 1/4 INCH MINIMUM STROKE WIDTH.
PROVIDE MIN ONE STUD 4 ' P CHARACTER HEIGHT MEASURED BY USING 5. PROVIDE SIGN OVER MAIN EXIT DOOR--"THIS DOOR MUST REMAIN UNLOCKED DURING
FROM CL TYP @ EA END ==y UPPERCASE "X" CHARACTERS & NUMBERS SHALL BUSINESS HOURS."
T BE SIZED ACCORDING TO VIEWING DISTANCE
ACCES. SANITARY FACILITIES SCALE 2 8 ENTRANCE SIGN SCALE 1 3 S dEsNssaNos: FROM WHICH READ. LOWER CASE CHARACTERS 6. PROVIDE TACTILE EXIT SIGNS AT EACH GRADE LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT DOOR BY STAIRWAY,
. EEkasasciadyisgns ' FROM INTERIOR ROOMS OR AREAS TO A CORRIDOR OR HALLWAY THAT REQUIRES VISUAL
LLi— 1 n n o__ 1 n I T *_‘_',,, .
RESTROOM SIGNAGE g=1-0 A GRAB BAR @ WALL B GRAB BAR @ WALL DETAIL]  1-1/2'=1'-0 EhacEienE: PERMITTED EXIT SIGNS, AND OTHER REQUIRED LOCATIONS WITH MANDATED WORDING.
ISOMETRIC ISOMETRIC 32" CLEAR PROPORTIONS SIGN LOCATIONS: (CBC SECTIONS 1013.4) Client:
INTERNATIONAL 9. ALL ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES IDENTIFIED WITH 7. ALL BUILDING ENTRANCES THAT ARE ACCESSIBLE TO AND USABLE BY PERSONS WITH JD SPORTS
L, 48'MIN CLEAR OPENINGS MUST BE SIGN OF MINIMUM OF ONE STANDARD SIGN. DISABILITIES AND AT EVERY MAJOR JUNCTION ALONG OR LEADING TO AND ACCESSIBLE
BETWEEN THE DOOR IN ITS ACCESSIBILITY ROUTE OF TRAVEL SHALL BE IDENTIFIED WITH A SIGN DISPLAYING THE INTERNATIONAL
1 10. ADDITIONAL DIRECTIONAL SIGNS ALONG
METAL BACKING PLATE o 90 DEGREE OPENING ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL ARE REQUIRED SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY, AND WITH ADDITIONAL DIRECTIONAL SIGNS, AS REQUIRED,
~F FOR GRAB BARS & STOP POSITION & THE FACE OF : TO BE VISIBLE TO PERSONS ALONG APPROACHING PEDESTRIAN WAYS.
2 THE STOP. 11. BUILDINGS REMODELED TO PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE | (BC SECTION 11B-216.6)
QAQ : 60" MIN 48" MIN SANITARY FACILITIES FOR PUBLIC USE SHALL
o2 / S @ SINGLE DOOR HAVE INFORMATION POSTED IN THE LOBBY AS 8. LOCATE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY ON MAIN ENTRY.
= / ~ ¢ PART OF THE BUILDING DIRECTORY. SIGN CHARACTERS AND BACKGROUND SHALL
= ; . 3308 N. MITTHOEFFER ROAD
= ’ 6" x10 GA STEEL PLATE ‘ 2" CLEAR BE EGGSHELL, MATTE, OR OTHER NON-GLARE
" AL 48'MIN_ - V% > —X %4 CLEAR OPENINGS FOR TWO INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY: FINISH. INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46235
- WELDED/ATTACHED TO STUDS - %W 4o AW% LEAF DOORS MUST BE 12. STANDARD USED TO IDENTIFY ACCESSIBLE
EXTEND (1) STUD BEYOND < S BETWEEN EITHER DOOR IN INTERNATIONAL  INTERNATIONAL EXIT=~—}—— CHARACTERS AND SYMBOLS SHALL CONTRAST
GRAB BAR @ EA END 24" MIN N I = TS 90 DEGREE OPEN SYMBOL SYMBOL OF FACILITIES. WITH THE BACKGROUND BY LIGHT ON DARK OR
h i OF TTY ACCESS FOR  13. WHITE FIGURE ON BLUE BACKGROUND, COLOR = DARK ON LIGHT. BACKGROUND COLOR SHALL BE
4 SET SCREWS PER FLANGE
A EG?RWARD REACH LIMIT : 5 igglg%\g TDI-(;EOERDGE OF HEARING #15090 ON FEDERAL STANDARD # 595A. DISTINCTLY DIFFERENT FROM COLOR AND —
N : Q ® ‘ : EMPAIRED 14, WHEN ENFORCING AGENCY DETERMINES, IF CONTRAST OF THE COLOR OF THE WALL. NOTE: A Revisions:
' o @ APPROPRIATE, SPECIAL DESIGNS AND COLORS DARK BACKGROUND WITH LIGHT COLORED
-1/ OD STAINLESS : @ DOUBLE DOOR LAY B ADPROVED CHARACTERS AND SYMBOLS ARE RECOMMENDED PROGRESS SET 12.18.2023
X .
,l,, I L) ! > GLEAR LETTERS AND NUMBERS SHALL BE UPPER CASE 1ST CITY SUBMITTAL 01.10.2024
; N 13 GA CONCEALED rA M _ EXIT SANS SERIF OR SIMPLE SERIF FONT, RAISED 1/32",
| z MOUNTING PLATE ¥ BRAILLE: ROUTE AND BE ACCOMPANIED WITH GRADE 2 BRAILLE. //\ DESIGN DENSITY 05.08.2024
— . = ; 15. USE CONTRASTED GRADE 2 SHALL COMPLY WITH RAISED LETTERS SHALL BE BETWEEN 5/8" AND 2" IN
I = aé /GNMIIIB\I CP%EPRLATE NOTE. SUPPLY VERTICAL CBC TABLE 1143A.7.1 HEIGHT.
| ® : AN ADULT SIZE WHEELCHAIR
> | AL WALL FINISH THE AREA OUTLINED IN DASHED LINES REPRESENT gﬁgﬁ:mg :’Q’*L%RTEPS(')'%ZBLE AVER A%ESS27 INCHES f,:\, 16. BRAILLE SHALL BE POSITIONED BELOW THE STANDARD DIMENSIONS FOR LITERARY BRAILLE ARE:
| s LOCATIONS FOR INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS WIDTH. THE REQUIRED 32 CORRESPONDING TEXT IN A HORIZONTAL DOT DIAMETER: .059 INCH
| | FOR TYP FIXTURE CONFIGURATIONS. INGH CLEAR OPENING FORMAT, FLUSH LEFT OR CENTERED. IF TEXT IS INTER-DOT SPACING: .090 INCH
‘ ALLOWS 2% INCHES ON MULTI-LINED, BRAILLE SHALL BE PLACED BELOW HORZ. SEPARATION BETWEEN CELLS: .241 INCH
7%1‘ i GRAB BAR @ STUD WALL EACH SIDE FOR HANDS THE ENTIRE TEXT. BRAILLE SHALL BE SEPARATED VERT. SEPARATION BETWEEN CELLS: 395 INCH
\ ] - ) . NOTE: ATTACH SIGN USING (4) FOUR FLATHEAD WOOD
48 48" MIN GRAB BAR BACKING 3/8" MIN. & 1/2" MAX. FROM ANY OTHER TACTILE
4 SECTION o) _PASSAGE CLEARANCE CHARAGTERS & 3/8" MIN. FROM RAISED BORDERS SCREWS, COUNTERSUNK, AND ADHESIVE. SIGN SHALL
D — ' ' BE LOCATED ON STRIKE SIDE OF DOOR AND MOUNTED
TO; ES?—IZALL BE £ 25 INCHES; Z SHALL BE / X FLEVATION SCALE T/ 60" ABOVE THE FLOOR.
2. WHEN X < 20 INCHES, THEN Y SHALL BE 44 INCHES MAXIMUM GRAB BAR SCALE 1 7 DOOR PASSAGE SCALE 1 2 ACCESSIBILITY SIGNAGE SCALE 7 SIGNAGE FOR ENTRY/EXIT SCALE 2
;A\;(%;EJT\IAXFIC?RZV(\)/;RODZ;IQSEES’ THEN'Y SHALL BE 44 INCHES MAXIMUM TYPICAL ANCHORS 3 =1-0" DETAIL 1/4" = 1'- 0" SIGNS & PICTOGRAMS 34" =1-0" DETAIL 12 = 1'-0"
B OVER AN OBSTRUCTION
ANY AMOUNT B DOORTYPE: 54" PREFERRED ’ ; ;
1 MINIMUM 10" HIGH SMOOTH SURFACE AT DOOR BOTTOM, EITHER ATTACHED PANEL WV 28" MINIVMUM WV WHERE ADJACENT 18" MIN EXTERIOR & 18" MIN 48" MINIMUM
LEAR / WOOD PANEL COUNTER OR BOTTOM RAIL 3 OBSTRUCTIONOR ~ NTERIOR BEVOND STRIKE
&« LOBBY b 4 MAX WIDTH | — HARDWARE: s ~  REQUIRED 4 WALL OCCURS EDGE OF A GATE OR DOOR "PULL SIDE
i OPENABLE F S| CLEAR SPACE / ,, ON THE SIDE TOWARD | _
N 2 OPENABLE FROM INSIDE WITHOUT USE OF KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT 2 12" MIN IF DOOR WHICH IT SWINGS — _ | No. Description Date
3 OPENABLE BY SINGLE EFFORT LEVER-TYPE DEVICE (NOT REQUIRING GRASPING) Z HAS BOTH A - T VIN Z Proiect No.- 5 5
Y COUNTER TOP BEVERAGE " " = 32" MIN : = roject No.: 3606.20
4 MOUNTED 34" TO 48 CLOSER & A LATCH ; / .
: Z % DISPENSER - CLEAR T 7 2" CLEA INTERIOR 5
% = < e 5 MAXIMUM 5 LBS EFFORT TO OPERATE EXTERIOR DOOR, 5 LBS FOR INTERIOR, o | — — % \ 8  86"MIN_ Drawn By:
z = ) , 36"MIN
g i -2 5 3 ) oo /=] 15 LBS FOR FIRE DOORS AND SLIDING DOORS. T & ” 18" MIN Roviowed By:
R 3 @ o WEN Lz WOOD PANEL 17"|MIN. G.C. TO PROVIDE WOOD ] 18" MIN A EXTERIOR .
~ 2 ~ 5 ok EDGE BLOCKING AS REQD. FOR ——RUBBER BUMPER s ,,7%INTERIOR T = OF BLDG Scale:
#J&H\;( 30’ T = - COUNTER ATTACHMENT ON CHAIR > S 18 MIN T = _ - 10.15.2023
W = » n < =
s \ —¥% ‘ O*\LE g I g)l(:TsLRéOGR = = 100 ;Er Filename:
@ CLEAR FLOOR SPACE 5)_SIDE REACH LIMITS 7 7 | 7 34" TO 48" LEVER OR ] =) 5 g WVMIN 5 Sheet Title:
PARALLEL APPROACH HIGH AND LOW FIGURE (A) FIGURE (B) ‘ U SHAPED HANDLE l © REQUIRED 60" MIN o KN I PUSH SIDE '
| CLEAR SPACE a =
v " | 224 & ‘ .y - L | — ACCESSIBILITY NOTES
| | PYLON BEFORE =2 Z z - NG DOOR WIDTH PLUS
n 1 = = 10" "
T S PERSON HITS OBJECT &l 5 X } . BOTTOM RAL T " 18 o o ’ * NOTE: 48" MIN IF DOOR HAS
Al ~ 24||
| “' M DETAIL OR PROVIDE \ BOTH ALATCH & A CLOSER AND DETAILS
< z | KICK PLATE | @ DOOR )_RAMP LANDING @ DOORWAY @ VESTIBULE @ CORRIDOR
fo =§ PLAN PLAN PLAN PLAN
< )]
| CANE RANGE | | NOTES:
2 |% = | 1. CLEAR SPACES MUST BE LEVEL TO PREVENT WHEELCHAIRS FROM ROLLING WHEN THE OCCUPANT RELEASES THE WHEEL GRIPS TO REACH FOR THE DOOR. 1/4" PER FOOT IS ALLOWED
= N= gﬁHgE 1 FOR DRAINAGE. p—
@ MAXIMUM SIDE REACH N 19" MAX. KNEE CLEARANCE|
7 7, - 2. WHERE DOORS OPEN ONTO, BUT NOT INTO A CORRIDOR, THE REQUIRED LEVEL AREA BEYOND THE DOORS MAY BE A MINIMUM OF 48". FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, REFER TO
FIGURE (C) FIGURE (D) , 12" MAX 6" MAX TOE CLEARANCE BASE AS SCHEDULED APPLICABLE NOTES ON TYPICAL ACCESSIBILITY NOTES SHEET. G - 1 1 1
ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS SCALE 26 ACCES. REQUIREMENTS SCALE 21 ADA REQUIREMENTS SCALE 16 DOOR REQUIREMENTS SCALE 11 DOOR CLEAR SPACE SCALE 1
REACH RANGES 1/4" = 1'- 0" PROTRUDING OBJECTS 1/4" = 1'- 0" BEVERAGE COUNTER 3/4" = 1'-0" DETAIL 1/4" = 1'- 0" DETAIL 1/4" = 1'-0" © MCG ARCHITECTURE 2024 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
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Permit with L&l and install all necessary exit path illumination and exit signs for the
01 SALES AREA revised and updated floor plans. Testing of the system will be required prior to use
OPEN TO (E) STRUCTURE [OTS/PT-3 of the rack storage. See IBC chapter 10 for lighting requirements.
02 STOCK ROOM \\ Provide load limit placards in each rack area, type, and/or shelf with variation in load
£ limits per engineers design. Packards to be durably constructed and posted for
OPENTO (E) STRUCTURE | OTS 0) inspection. See RMI standards for details.
?f\p Do not use or load racks until after Final Inspection Approval. Client: JD SPORTS
2I_0ll L
3308 N. MITTHOEFFER ROAD
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46235
Revisions:
PROGRESS SET 12.18.2023
NORTH 1ST CITY SUBMITTAL 01.10.2024
/\ DESIGN DENSITY 05.08.2024
18
scae | REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
3/16" = 1'-0"
=/ 1
1. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS ARE FROM TOP OF FINISH FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF FINISH CEILING OR LIGHT FIXTURE - TYP. UON-TEI™ ™1 ALL EXPOSED DUCTWORK, CEILING STRUCTURE, PIPING, UNISTRUT, HVAC GRILLES, SPRINKLER PIPING, SPRINKLER HEADS; ETC TO ” TYPE IMATERIAL
2. THE GC SHALL SET ALL CEILING AND SOFFITS USING A LASER LEVEL TO ACHIEVE A CEILING THAT IS PLUMB, LEVEL AND BE PAINTED RAL 7012 / PT-7 CENTER LIGHT FIXTURE IN SPACE. SYMBOL DESCRIPTION SYMBOL  |DESCRIPTION SYMBOL |DESCRIPTION
SQUARE TO ALL WALLS AND SOFFITS = OPEN TO STRUCTURE
3. LATERAL BRACING FOR SUSPENDED CEILING MUST BE PROVIDED BY CEILING CONTRACTOR. ADDITIONAL HANGER RODS NEW ILLUMINATED JD LOGO SIGNAGE SUSPENDED WITH METAL RETURNS FINISH RAL 9004 /PT-4 30% GLOSS SUSPENDED FROM o OTS |ABOVE, PAINTED AS
AND SAFETY WIRES FOR LIGHT FIXTURES, DUCTWORK, SPEAKERS, ETC. TO BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CEILING 2| PROVIDE JUNCTION BOX ABOVE SOFFIT AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE JD SIGNAGE. KEEP EXISTING OUTLETS 17 | SOFFIT VIA STAINLESS STEEL TUBING FINISH RAL 9004/PT-4 30% GLOSS. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR POWER INFORMATION. . F2,15" X 15" LED FLAT PANEL TRAFFIC COUNTER. PROVIDE CONDUIT FOR DATA P4 | SURFACE MOUNT DOOR CONTACT NOTED
CONTRACTOR o GYPSUM BOARD -
4. THE GC TO VERIFY W/ LL, METHOD OF ATTACHMENT FOR ALL ITEMS ANCHORED TO, OR SUSPENDED FROM EXISTING 3 | 5/8" THICK GWB TYPE 'X' OVER SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM. REFER TO A-125 FOR FINISH INFORMATION 18 EA‘;\ %4 ?ﬁE?ﬁgﬁ'&'—TﬁEFslgF”;ﬁ Eﬁ%“éﬁﬁfmo”‘ AND STOREFRONT SOFFIT. SEE 5/-502 FOR MORE INFORMATION. GC TO | | SLEX\(/: kP4éé-EL/S|\T/|LP 1s//IFélg’zLIGHT, 13W TUBE LED LAMP, 5 g)\?iiéé ggfgﬁ&gglm. PROVIDE CONDUIT FOR GYP" | pAINTED AS NOTED
STRUCTURE : ] i , i
5. ARCH.DRAWINGS DETERMINE THE LOCATION OF LUMINAIRES & SUPERSEDE ALL OTHERS, TYP. U.O.N. - REFER TO ELEC. SECURITY CAMERA TYP. - REFER TO ELECTRICAL DWGS. CONFIRM LOCATIONS WITH LOSS PREVENTION PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. NEW T2, PAR24 LED LAMP, 1600 LUMENS, BLACK,
6. GC TO COORDINATE AIMING OF LIGHT FIXTURES WITH OWNER. CABLES. FEED BLACK, MINI COUPLER BLACK, 90 DEGREE
7. REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR EXPOSED SUSPENDED MECHANICAL DUCTWORK DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 5 | 5/8" TYP'X' GYP. BD. ON 3 5/8" X 18 GA. METAL STUD CEILING JOISTS @ 16" OC. BOTTOM OF SOFFIT @ 10-0". REFER TO A-125 FOR COUPLER - SEE DTL 1/A-502
8.  PROVIDE ADEQUATE CLEARANCES FOR FIXTURES, DUCTS, CEILINGS AND RELATED PERTINENT ITEMS NECESSARY TO FINISH INFORMATION.
MAINTAIN SPECIFIC HEIGHTS ABOVE FINISH FLOOR | SUSPENDED JAZZ LINEAR EXTRUSION LIGHTING. CURTAIN WALL MOUNTED MOTION
9. THE GC TO PROVIDE NECESSARY BLOCKING AND BRACING FOR FIXTURE INSTALLATION AND ALL ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS] | 6 | TRAFFIC COUNTER SYSTEM TO BE SUSPENDED ON THE BOTTOM OF CLINTON POLE @ 100" TYP. - REFER TO ELECTRICAL DWGS. - —
TO COMPLETE THE FINAL INSTALLATION OF ALL FIXTURE - COORDINATE WITH FIXTURE SUPPLIER. lkhghﬂlgggiiéélgﬂuV;\\”choﬁR;/lx?ng%TfHEggj 460 MOTION CEILING MOUNTED No. Description Date
10 NO CONNECTIONS TO LANDLORD'S ROOF DECK WILL BE PERMITTED. COORDINATE ANY NEW ROOF PENETRATIONS WITH ] LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE HUNG BY ARCRAFT CABLE @ 112 AFF TO BOTTOM OF FIXTURE EVERY 40 0.C, ARCRAFT CABLE TO BE [ A o : Project No.: 53606.20
e e s
) .BD. ,U.ON. rawn By:
2. COORDINATE ADDITIONAL CEILING ACCESS DOORS W/ PROJECT MANAGER AND AS REQUESTED BY LANDLORD TO MAINTAIN] [ 5| SUSPENDED LINEAR JAZZ EXTRUSION LIGHTING TYP. OF 5 TO BE HUNG AT 910" AFF TO UNDERSIDE OF FIXTURE. VERIFY THAT CEM b/ |EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURE WALL MOUNTED MOTION coviowod B
ACCESS TO LANDLORD EQUIPMENT. MAINTAIN ACCESS TO LANDLORD'S HVAC, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING SYSTEMS, LIGHTING HEIGHT DOES NOT OBSTRUCT VIEW OF LIGHTBOX BEHIND COUNTER. COORDINATE WITHJD PMASREQUIRED. e ATCHINDICATES NEW DROP GWE CEILING  SOFFIT eviewed By:
INCLUDING CLEANOUTS, VALVES DAMPERS, "J" BOXES, SMOKE DETECTORS, ETC. L ENISHED AND DECORATED TO SPEG |>@ ALARM SIREN Scale:
13. ALL RIGID CONDUIT AND JUNCTION BOXES TO BE RUN TIGHT TO DECK IN A CLEAN AND ORDERLY FASHION. 9 | LP-4 FIXTURE MOUNTED CENTRALLY WITHIN THE TRACK AT 6-7" ON CENTER. MINIMUM 1-8" FROM TRACKATEACHEND. Sate 10.15.2023
1 NISTRUT SPANNING FROM LANDLORD'S STRUCTURE AS REQUIRED. 24"X24" ACCESS PANEL @ SECURITY ALARM STROBE LIGHT : 15.
1 AINT UNISTRUT AAC DUCTS, LIGHTING ESCUTCHEON RINGS/CANOIES, AND SALES FLOOR EMERGENCY LIGHTS TO MATCH| Filename:
CELLNG|[ PT.7 10 | LIGHTING TRACK IN WINDOW BED TO BE SURFACE MOUNTED SPRINKLER HEADS FOR DESIGN PURPOSED ONLY, :
48 AUSEZIE/ CORD/WIRE MANAGEMENT, BLACK ZIP TIES TO BE USED FOR BLACK CEILINGS. @ & O © Eg;%i;&g%%ﬁ%ﬁg :\%\\IT%E{AME%SG; /;:\,LTSH KP KEY PAD Sheet Title:
T BOTIONOF L1 SUSPEOCD TR UGN AL LNEAR EDF LTS AT AESFLOOR O3 14467 SPRMKER) 1] o LUMNATEDRETURPRIELS S K31 SOREFRONT PO ELEVATON TP
18.  BOTTOM OF EMERGENCY LED LIGHTS AT SALES FLOOR TO BE 136" AFF.
HVAC RETURN, SEE MECHANICAL -
19.  MOUNT RELOCATED STOCK ROOM LIGHTING AT SAME HEIGHT AFF AS EXISTING ADJACENT STOCK ROOM LIGHTING 12 | 3M YELLOW ILLUMINATION CEILING PANEL, SEE A-302 - ENLARGED STOREFRONT RCP © KLIPSCH CA-800T BLACK SURFACE SPKR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
20. MOUNT SPEAKERS ON WALL AT 112" AF.F IN THE BLACK WALL FINISH.GC TO PROVIDE J-BOX AT EACH SPEAKER LOCATION.
21. ac\l’lTSTTOR'\('J $gFI’:EI\?I\L\I(IV(E?:RR(?I\??_iﬁlgl_GOSRg?SEg\IFEUACTT?J' g;/XZF-RégS}JRSEF’DENDED FOOTWEAR ORDERING SCREENS, GC TO PROVIDY ™ 5 | SUSPENDED NON-ILLUMINATED TEXFLEX GENDERED SIGN at 810" AFF FROM BOTTOM OF SIGN, SEE 6/A-503. FITTING ROOM SIGN
- AT 5" ABOVE OPENING, SEE 13/A-201 FOR MORE INFORMATION.
22. LP3 PENDANT LIGHTING TO BE SUSPENDED FROM TRACK LIGHTING. HVAC SUPPLY, SEE MECHANICAL @ MOOD GB522T BLACK SURFACE SPKR
23.  INDICATIVE LIGHTING LAYOUT SHOWING DESIGN INTENT & QTY. LIGHTING CONTRACTOR TO PERFORM LIGHTING 1 | HEIGHT OF LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE DECIDED ONCE EXISTING CEILING IS DEMOLISHED AND OPEN DECK HEIGHT IS CONFIRMED. BOH
CALCULATIONS FOR APPROVAL BY JD. LIGHTING CONSULTANT TO CONFIRM EMERGENCY LIGHTING REQUIREMENTS. BOH LIGHTS SHOULD BE AT 11-2". CONFIRM MOUNTING HEIGHT WITH JDPM. — NEW EAS PADS  COLOR: BLACK PROVIDE
LIGHTING REQUIREMENTS AS PER JD SETTING OUT. . EAS CONDUITFORDATA @ NEW HOT WATER HEATER. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
24. GC TO PROTECT ACRYLIC PANELS OF LIGHT BOXES DURING CONSTRUCTION. DO NOT APPLY TAPE TO ACRYLIC PANELS. 15 | FOOTWEAR ORDERING SCREENS TO BE SUSPENDED FROM THE DECK. BOTTOM OF SCREENS @ 8-10° AF.F. CONFIRM MOUNTING
25.  LIGHTING LAYOUT SHOWN FOR DESIGN INTENT AND QUANTITY. LIGHTING CONTRACTOR TO PERFORM LIGHTING CALCS FOR HEIGHT WITH JDPM. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION. SEE 15/A-503 FOR MORE INFORMATION. SECURITY CAMERA BY OWNER'S VENDOR; GC TO Sheet #:
JD APPROVAL. ELECTRICAL ENGINEERS TO CONFIRM EM LIGHTING REQUIREMENTS PER CODE. @—> PROVIDE CONDUIT AND PULL STRING; VERIFY FINAL J1 REMOTE VOLUME CONTROL (10K POTENTIOMETER)
26. MODIFY EXISTING SPRINKLER SYSTEM THROUGHOUT THE AREA OF WORK IN ACCORDANCE TO CODE LOCATION OF CAMERA WITH OWNER'S VENDOR A_ 1 1 1
17 13 1
scae | GENERAL NOTES scae | KEY NOTES seae | RCP SYMBOLS LEGEND
NTS NTS NTS © MCG ARCHITECTURE 2024 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED






